Max-E-Glas’ Il / Dura-Glas’ Il Series

“Full Rate” Models - Replacement Parts

STA-RITE’
R

Seal Plate
(No longer Available)

Insert O-Ring
Y (9-376)

Insert Serew
(U30-401SS qty of 2)

©
c
3
(=)
t e
o
=
1
(]
wid
o
c
o
Q.
£
5
a

Water Slinger

Q/ 3 (€69-2)
1 /¢ - Copper Insert

/ 2 (C3-186) Shaft Seal
' (U109-3725S)

5A - Old Style (Pre-1998)

POINT-OF-SALE, STOCK ROOM, SERVICE VEHICLE

Attractive, clamshell packaging contains recommended parts for seal/gasket servicing or complete overhaul of most swimming pool/spa
pumps. Eliminate the need for large parts inventories, protect parts from damage, and reduce paperwork.

SEAL/GASKET KITS - Include Shaft Seal, Gaskets, and O-Rings

Pump Series Parts Pak #
PAE, PAEA, P4AR, PARA (Models with copper insert pre 1998) PP4000
PAE, PAEA, P4R, PARA (Models without copper insert 1998) PP4200
OVERHAUL KITS - Include Impeller, Shaft Seals, Gaskets, O-Rings, Diffuser, Diffuser Screws and other appropriate hardware.

Pump Series HP Parts Pak #
PAE, P4R 3/4 PP4010
P4E, P4R 1 PP4011
PAE, PAR 1-1/2 PP4012
PA4E, P4R 2 PP4013
PAE, PAR 3 PP4014




Max-E-Glas’ Il / Dura-Glas’ Il Series (Cont'd)

e

“Full Rate” Models - Replacement Parts 3

STA-RITE’ :

R o

=

Parts are common to all models except as noted: ol

Part Nos. 1, Motor; and 10, Impeller, are listed below. '_

=

Model Pua‘;;‘grith HP Motor No. Impeller No. Item ';::t Description I:'sst C::t ‘2

No. Insert (Key No. 1) (Key No. 7) * °

5230 von 1 SeeTable  Motor CALL CALL ry
PAE6D-186L (150L) 3/4 AE100DHL €105-238P 2 U069 Screw 1032 1/2in. 182 187
PAEGE-187L (1510) 1 AET00EHL €105-238PB 2: Lif;zsz;s ;:;Z\:V:;t; ;'Z ;':Z

230 Volt
PAEGF-188L5 (1521) 11172 AET100FHL  C105-238PDBA 4 173510009 Water S""g.er‘: 100 16
PAEGG-189L5 (153L) 2 AE100GHL ~ C105-238PEBA o Co0e SeaI.Plate it 14296 147.25
s T T L ) e S
200 Volt

P4EG2D-186L (-150L) 3/4 AE100DH2 €105-238P 7. 37400:00285 Shaftseal Viton BB AR
PAEG2E-187L (151L) 1 AE100EH2 C105-238PB & Wcse22 - ClampKnob 1098 127
PAE62F-188L ° (1521) 11172 AE100FH2  C105-238PDBA ° 1937 Clamp 8906 9173
PAE62G-189L * 1531 2 AE100GH2  C105-238PEBA e CALL - CALL
PAE62H-190L 5 (-1541) 3 AET00HL2 C105-238PLA 10A 373376081 '(ﬂ'.fi!f’c%’se_ﬁ’gm;\) 1921 1979
:’1L::3:t:|st I 10A  37337-6080 :mfﬂfé;‘;’;‘ﬁ Y 1645 1694
PARGE-187L 1510 . AOOEHL C105-238PB 1 C1-271P1  Diffuser-1HP & 1-1/2 HP 2727 28.09
230 Volt 1 C1-271P  Diffuser - 1-3/4 thru 2-1/2 HP 2634 2713
PARGF-188L° (1521) 112 AIOOFHL  C105-238PDBA 2. U374 Diffuser O-Ring 482 49
P4R6G-189L 2 AE100GHL ~ C105-238PEBA L1 Cochnashorie 149 153
200/400 Volt - 3 Phase 14 U30-54255  Diffuser Screw, 3/4 HP & 1 HP 192 198
PAR62D3-186L 5 (-150) 34 AP100DH2 C105-238PA 14 U30-9225S  Diffuser Screw, 1-1/2, thru 3 HP 0.92 0.95
PAR62E3-187 ° (151 1 APTOOEH2  C105-238PBA 15 C176-50P I?]';'I‘U'Z‘::%f;ecg‘fe'{ O-Ring, Baskeyy 24062 24784
PARG2F3-188 (152) 14172 AP100FH2  C105-238PDBA - C3185P  Trap Cover -
P4R62G3-189° (153) 2 AP100GH2  C105-238PEBA 16 C3-185P3  Trap Cover- (Biguanide Resistant) 6985 7195
208-230/460 Volt -3 Phase 17 U9375  Trap Cover O-Ring 1424 1467
PAR6D3-1865 (-150) 3/4 AP100DH €105-238PA 18 C8-53P  Basket n77
PARGE3-187° ) 1 AP100EH  C105-238PBA 19 U178-920P Drain Plug 1/4in. NPT with O-Ring 284 293
PARGF3-188° (152) 1172 API00FH  C105-238PDBA 19 U9-359  Drain Plug O-Ring CALL  CALL
PAR6G3-189 ° (153) 2 API00GH  C105-238PEBA T VEBEEEE G e A A
200/230/460 Volt - 3 Phase 21 Ca-78P  Basewithout Motor Pad 3875 3991
P4RGH3-190° €154 3 API0OHL  C105-238PLA 21 Cl0479P  Basewith Motor Pad (3 HP only) 3066  40.85
2 €35-43  Motor Pad 464 478
23 U30-74SS  Capscrew, 3/8-16 x 1 in. 3.75 3.86

23 U30-9955 Capscrew, Socket Head, 3/8-16 x 1 in. 747 769
(3HPonly)

NOT SHOWN

35505-1426  Impeller O-Ring 0.92 0.95

Includes Seal Plate, Shaft Seal and Seal Plate O-Ring.
Replaces U109-358SS (effective 6/00).

New Seal Plate design. See inset drawing on opposite page for
models with Copper Insert, see Figure 5A.

Replaces C69-2 (effective 9/00).
> Requires one Impeller Screw. See Repair Parts list.

~

w

~




